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Society Financial Statement: Year to March 2013

Swiss Society of New Zealand Incorporated

Statement of Income and Expenditure for the year ending 31 March 2013

Income

Subscriptions
Advertising
Interest
Competitions subscriptions - Medals

Expenditure

Helvetia - Printing

Packing/Postage
Stationery/Administration
Competitions - Medals
Website costs
Bank fees
Donation to Christchurch Earthquake Appeal

Net proft for the year

Balance sheet as at 31 March 2013

Current Assets

Cash at bank

Savings accounts and term deposits
Accounts receivable

Net Assets

Represented by:

Members funds
Accumulated funds at beginning of year
Add/less profit/(loss)for the year

Accumulated funds at end of year

Auckland May 2013
Carmen Fitzi-Gordon - Treasurer

31-Mar-13

14,365
2,680
2,590

995

20,630

8,282
4,291

372

1,789
989

5

15,728

4,902

3,591

59,051
1,123

63,765

58,863
4,902

63,765

31-Mar-12

14,064
2,708
2,293

960

20,025

11,045
3,887

386
1,454

35

5,000

21,806

(1,782)

11,727
47,136

58,863

60,645
(1,782)

58,863

Reminiscing about the good
old days
We'll be taking you down memory lane in

one of our next Helvetia magazines. We
would love it if you could please send us

your old photos of Swiss gatherings and
Swiss events for us to publish (that could
be a club event, your first photo after
your arrival in New Zealand, a wedding
from way back etc., the options are
endless). The older, the better! If you
could please send the photos to: Tanja
Latham-Zurbruegg, 45 Kinross Street,
Blockhouse Bay, Auckland 0600 - I

promise I will scan them and send them
straight back to you. Don't forget to
include your return address and possibly
a date or description. You can also email
them to tanja.latham@swiss.org.nz

If you would like to share a wonderful
memory that you may have, a funny
moment that we should all hear about or
if there's anything you'd like to add,
please could you get in touch with us.
You can also call me on 09 627 8777 for
us to discuss this over the telephone.
Thank you so much for your
contributions, we really appreciate it.

The oldest photos and best stories will
receive a yummy prize.

ASO (Auslandschweizer-
Organisation) New Delegates
At our recent AGM we elected two new
delegates to the Swiss Abroad (ASO). A
very warm welcome to our new
representatives Peter Ehrler as Delegate
and Peter Canziani as Deputy Delegate.
They will be attending various ASO

congresses in the future. Thank you very
much to Othmar Hebler and Mani Zuest
who are standing down after their four
year term.

By Tanja Latham-Zurbruegg

quality european tools andpro.

Looking for superb quality european tools and
products? We import and sell tools and products
for roofers, builders and many more-

check it out on www.fribesco.co.nz

Tongariro River Fishing Guide
Turangi; the trout fishing capital of New Zealand offers all year round
fishing in a scenic and peaceful setting. Beginner or experienced, Peter
offers personal guide services tailored to your skill level and language!
Yes, besides, English, Peter speaks Italian, French and German.

Peter Ganziani
(Ph)07 386 7775 (m)027 445 2644 or 021 232 8841
Email: canziape@xnet.co.nz
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